Center for Judicial Accountability

From: Center for Judicial Accountability <elena@judgewatch.org>

Sent: Monday, July 22, 2013 5:10 PM

To: roithmayra@assembly.state.ny.us
Cc: buchwaldd@assembly.state.ny.us

Subject: Securing Government Integrity -- Starting with the "Public Trust Act"

Dear Alex,

Here's the link to our webpage posting, with substantiating evidence, our July 19th corruption complaint to Albany County District Attorney David Soares: http://www.judgewatch.org/web-pages/judicial-compensation/albany-da.htm. The complaint opens with a summary of the status of the Governor's "Public Trust Act" (Program Bill #3) and his Program Bills #4, #5, & #12 that you assisted me in securing. Thank you.

Please be sure Assemblyman Buchwald reads the complaint and reviews the evidence posted on the webpage. It's long past time for action – and Speaker Silver's withholding of the "Public Trust Act" from legislators should be the final straw, propelling Assemblyman Buchwald to speak up.

What is Assemblyman Buchwald's response to the "Public Trust Act"? Would he have been a sponsor if offered the opportunity by Speaker Silver?

Let's speak later in the week, with an eye to setting up an appointment.

Thank you.

Elena Sassower, Director Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc. (CJA) 914-455-4373